



AGI INFRA LIMITED.

(BUILDERS & DEVELOPERS)

CIN : L45200PB2005PLC028466

SCO 1-5, Urbana, Jalandhar Heights II, Jalandhar - 144022, Punjab
Phone : 0181-2681986 | Tel/Fax : 0181-2681886 | gi_builders@yahoo.co.in
info@agiinfra.com | www.agiinfra.com

June 01, 2023

To,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street
Fort, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 539042

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Publication of Audited Financial Results (Consolidated and Standalone) for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to enclose copies each of "Jag Bani" (Punjabi) and "The Economic Times" (English) dated May 31, 2023 in which Audited Financial Results of the company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 have been published. The aforesaid results have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on May 29, 2023.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same and take on records.

Thanking you,

For AGI Infra Limited

AARTI

MAHAJAN

Digitally signed by
AARTI MAHAJAN
Date: 2023.06.01
12:18:28 +05'30'

Aarti Mahajan
(Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer)

ਜਲੰਧਰ, ਜਲੰਧਰ ਯੂਨੀਅਨ ਅਤੇ ਸੂਬੇ ਦੇ
ਸਿਖ ਸਮਾਜ ਹਨ।

ਜਲੰਧਰ ਹੀ ਸਾਰਾ ਘਟਨਾਕ੍ਰਮ ਬਦਲ ਗਿਆ।
ਕਈ ਨੌਜਵਾਨਾਂ ਦੇ ਨਕਾਬ ਉਤਰਨਗੇ।

ਵਿਚ ਕਾਗਜ਼ਾਤ ਹੋਣਾ ਡਿਗ ਹੋਣ ਸਨ ਅਤੇ
ਉਸ ਵਿਚ ਰੱਖੀ ਹਜ਼ਾਰਾਂ ਦੀ ਨਕਦੀ ਗਾਇਬ

ਕਿ ਚੋਰੀ ਦੀ ਘਟਨਾ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਇਲਾਕੇ ਦੀ
ਪੁਲਿਸ ਨੂੰ ਬਿਕਾਇਤ ਦੇ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਗਈ ਹੈ।

AGI INFRA LIMITED

CIN: L45200PB2005PLC028466

Regd. Office: SCO 1-5 Urbana, Jalandhar Heights II, Jalandhar, Punjab-144022

Website: www.agiinfra.com, E-mail: info@agiinfra.com

Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	6884.96	6257.34	5406.53	24751.63	20092.13
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1177.97	1481.53	1269.64	5395.56	4384.97
3.	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1177.97	1481.53	1269.64	5395.56	4384.97
4.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	1331.84	1222.44	1074.56	4811.40	3642.06
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	1331.84	1222.44	1074.56	4811.40	3642.06
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	1221.67	1221.67	1221.67	1221.67	1221.67
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audit Balance Sheet of the Previous Year				16020.26	11362.52
8.	Earnings Per Share(of Rs.10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations)-(Not Annualised)					
	1. Basic:	10.90	10.01	8.80	39.38	29.81
	2. Diluted:	10.90	10.01	8.80	39.38	29.81

Notes:

- The audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on May 29, 2023. The audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 have been audited by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- Information on Standalone Audited Financial Results of the Company is as under:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Turnover	6884.96	6257.34	5406.53	24751.63	20092.13
2.	Profit before Tax	1178.13	1481.55	1269.67	5395.75	4385.09
3.	Profit after Tax	1332.00	1222.46	1074.59	4811.59	3642.18

- The above Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and other amended rules.
- The Figures for the previous year/periods have been regrouped/ rearranged to make the same comparable with the current period figures wherever necessary. Figures of last quarter are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the Financial Year.
- The Company has only one reportable segment, i.e Construction and Real Estate Development.
- The Board of Directors has declared interim dividend of Re 1/- per equity share on the face value of Rs.10/-per equity share in its board meeting held on March 13, 2023.
- The number of Investor Complaints pending at the beginning of the Quarter was nil and no complaints were received during the Quarter.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Quarterly & Yearly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e www.bseindia.com and on the company's website i.e www.agiinfra.com

For AGI Infra Limited
Sd/- Sukhdev Singh Khinda
Managing Director
DIN: 01202727

May 29, 2023
Place: Jalandhar

AGI INFRA LIMITED

CIN: L45200PB2005PLC028466

Regd. Office: SCO 1-5 Urbana, Jalandhar Heights II, Jalandhar, Punjab-144022

Website: www.agiinfra.com, E-mail: info@agiinfra.com

Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	6884.96	6257.34	5406.53	24751.63	20092.13
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1177.97	1481.53	1269.64	5395.56	4384.97
3.	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1177.97	1481.53	1269.64	5395.56	4384.97
4.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1331.84	1222.44	1074.56	4811.40	3642.06
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1331.84	1222.44	1074.56	4811.40	3642.06
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	1221.67	1221.67	1221.67	1221.67	1221.67
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audit Balance Sheet of the Previous Year				16020.26	11362.52
8.	Earnings Per Share(of Rs.10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations)-(Not Annualised)					
	1. Basic:	10.90	10.01	8.80	39.38	29.81
	2. Diluted:	10.90	10.01	8.80	39.38	29.81

Notes:

- The audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on May 29, 2023. The audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 have been audited by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- Information on Standalone Audited Financial Results of the Company is as under:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Turnover	6884.96	6257.34	5406.53	24751.63	20092.13
2.	Profit before Tax	1178.13	1481.55	1269.67	5395.75	4385.09
3.	Profit after Tax	1332.00	1222.46	1074.59	4811.59	3642.18

- The above Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and other amended rules.
- The Figures for the previous year/periods have been regrouped/ rearranged to make the same comparable with the current period figures wherever necessary. Figures of last quarter are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the Financial Year.
- The Company has only one reportable segment. i.e Construction and Real Estate Development.
- The Board of Directors has declared interim dividend of Re 1/- per equity share on the face value of Rs.10/-per equity share in its board meeting held on March 13, 2023.
- The number of Investor Complaints pending at the beginning of the Quarter was nil and no complaints were received during the Quarter.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Quarterly & Yearly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e www.bseindia.com and on the company's website i.e www.agiinfra.com

For AGI Infra Limited
Sd/- Sukhdev Singh Khinda
Managing Director
DIN: 01202727

May 29, 2023
Place: Jalandhar